

General Manager Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001 BSE Scrip Code: 540719

October 06, 2023

Assistant Vice President Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051 NSE Symbol: SBILIFE

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: <u>Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations,</u> 2018.

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed herewith the certificate dated October 06, 2023, received from the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company (KFin Technologies Limited) for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Vinod Koyande Company Secretary ACS No. 33696

Encl: A/a

SBI Life Insurance Company Ltd. Registered and Corporate Office: Natraj, M.V. Road and Western Express Highway Junction Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 069. Tel.: (022) 6191 0000/ 3968 0000 IRDAI Regn. No. 111. CIN: L99999MH2000PLC129113





R:/KFIN/SBI/AUDIT/74(5) Date: 06/10/2023

Τo,

SBI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED NATRAJ M V ROAD AND WESTERN EXPRESS HIGHWAY JUNCTION ANDHERI (EAST) MUMBAI - 400069

Dear Sir(s),

Subject: <u>Confirmation Certificate pursuant to Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depositories and</u> <u>Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended September 30, 2023</u>

This has reference to the Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018, we hereby confirm that all the securities of the Company are held in dematerialized form and no request for rematerialization of securities have been received by the SBI Life Insurance Company Limited or KFIN Technologies Limited (RTA) during the quarter ended September 30, 2023. Therefore, the requirements mentioned in Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 is not applicable to the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

Further, we have been certifying the same to the depositories and Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulations.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, for KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

RAJITHACHOLLETI DEPUTY VICE PRESIDENT

CC TO:

CDSL MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING 25TH FLOOR NM JOSHI MARG LOWER PAREL (EAST) MUMBAI - 400 023 NSDL TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

KFin Technologies Limited 🔘

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649